Several road segments in prior years were also incorrectly deemed to be part of the RTA’s Private Sector Provided Infrastructure and
were therefore not included in the prior year roads asset value. These segments have been included in the roads asset value this fi nancial
year. Total impact understatement of $480.730 million.

In prior years the RTA has been including the land under tunnel segments as part of its land under roads (LUR) calculations. Identifi able
land under tunnel segments ($860.977 million) have now been derecognised this fi nancial year.

The impact of the above prior period errors are shown below:

*  Includes prior period errors relating to Sydney Harbour Tunnel, Roads, Land under Roads, Superannuation actuarial loss (refer to Note 1 (x) change in accounting policy ) and
reclassifi cation of expenses  (refer to page 177).

Consolidated* Parent*

Comparative
Restated

2008

Correction
of balance

as at 30 June
2008

Correction
of balance
as at 1 July

2007

Previously
reported

fi gure as at
30 June 2008

Comparative
Restated

2008

Correction
of balance

as at 30 June
2008

Correction
of balance
as at 1 July

2007

Previously
reported

fi gure as at
30 June 2008

Expenses excluding losses

– Employee related 503,811 (103,475) - 607,286 639,033 31,747 - 607,286

– Other Operating expenses 287,085 (166,198) - 453,283 287,085 (166,198) - 453,283

Maintenance 671,304 (84,061) - 755,365 671,304 (84,061) - 755,365

Depreciation and amortisation 836,429 24,863 - 811,566 836,429 24,863 - 811,566

Grants and Subsidies 281,022 227,449 - 53,573 281,022 227,449 - 53,573

Finance costs 111,813 53,246 - 58,567 111,813 53,246 - 58,567

Total expenses excluding losses 2,691,464 (48,176) - 2,739,640 2,826,686 87,046 - 2,739,640

Revenue

Sale of Goods and Services 389,606 39,473 - 350,133 389,606 39,473 - 350,133

Total revenue 699,567 39,473 - 660,094 699,567 39,473 - 660,094

  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 175

Consolidated* Parent*

Comparative
Restated

2008

Correction
of balance

as at 30 June
2008

Correction
of balance
as at 1 July

2007

Previously
reported

fi gure as at
30 June 2008

Comparative
Restated

2008

Correction
of balance

as at 30 June
2008

Correction
of balance
as at 1 July

2007

Previously
reported

fi gure as at
30 June 2008

Other Losses

Disposal of
Infrastructure Assets (157,859) (116,210) - (41,649) (157,859) (116,210) - (41,649)

Net cost of services 2,134,064 28,561 - 2,105,503 2,269,286 163,783 - 2,105,503

Surplus for the year

Surplus for the year stated in
the Operating Statement for
the year ending 30 June 2008 1,067,965 (28,561) - 1,096,526 932,743 (163,783) - 1,096,526

Recognised income and
expense

Net increase/(decrease)
in asset revaluation reserve 4,766,164 (201,478) (2,435,936) 7,403,578 4,766,164 (201,478) (2,435,936) 7,403,578

Superannuation actuarial
gains/(losses) (135,222) (135,222) - - - - - -

Total income and expense
recognised directly in equity 4,630,942 (336,700) (2,435,936) 7,403,578 4,766,164 (201,478) (2,435,936) 7,403,578

Surplus for the year 1,067,965 (28,561) - 1,096,526 932,743 (163,783) - 1,096,526

Total income and expense
recognised for the year 5,698,907 (365,261) (2,435,936) 8,500,104 5,698,907 (365,261) (2,435,936) 8,500,104

Effect of changes in
accounting policies and
correction of errors

Accumulated Funds (417,408) (104,767) (312,641) - (417,408) (104,767) (312,641) -

Reserves (2,696,430) (260,494) (2,435,936) - (2,696,430) (260,494) (2,435,936) -

Total Effect of changes in
accounting policies and
correction of errors  (3,113,838) (365,261) (2,748,577) - (3,113,838)  (365,261) (2,748,577) -

Non-current assets

Property Plant and Equipment

Infrastructure Systems 77,726,966 (353,425) (1,703,652) 79,784,043 77,726,966 (353,425) (1,703,652) 79,784,043

Total property, plant
and equipment 80,758,023 (353,425) (1,703,652) 82,815,100 80,758,023 (353,425) (1,703,652) 82,815,100

Other 448,419 (11,736) (659,050) 1,119,205 448,419 (11,736) (659,050) 1,119,205

Total non-current assets 81,324,443 (365,161) (2,362,702) 84,052,306 81,324,443 (365,161) (2,362,702) 84,052,306

Total Assets

Total assets stated in
the Balance sheet as at
30 June 2008 81,715,423 (365,161) (2,362,702) 84,443,286 81,715,423 (365,161) (2,362,702) 84,443,286

Current Liabilities

Borrowings 141,306 4,196 16,488 120,622 141,306 4,196 16,488 120,622

Other current liabilities 138,008 (4,196) (8,380) 150,584 134,968 (4,196) (8,380) 147,544

Total current liabilities 1,044,408 - 8,108 1,036,300 1,232,114 - 8,108 1,224,006

Non-current Liabilities

Borrowings 1,311,218 (20,684) 699,124 632,778 1,311,218 (20,684) 699,124 632,778

Other non-current liabilities 366,730 20,785 (321,358) 667,303 366,730 20,785 (321,358) 667,303

Total non-current liabilities 1,865,654 101 377,766 1,487,787 1,677,948 101 377,766 1,300,081

176 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Consolidated* Parent*

Comparative
Restated

2008

Correction
of balance

as at 30 June
2008

Correction
of balance
as at 1 July

2007

Previously
reported

fi gure as at
30 June 2008

Comparative
Restated

2008

Correction
of balance

as at 30 June
2008

Correction
of balance
as at 1 July

2007

Previously
reported

fi gure as at
30 June 2008

Total Liabilities

Total Liabilities stated in
the Balance sheet as at
30 June 2008 2,910,062 101 385,874 2,524,087 2,910,062 101 385,874 2,524,087

Net Assets

Net assets stated in the Balance
sheet as at 30 June 2008 78,805,361 (365,262) (2,748,576) 81,919,199 78,805,361 (365,262) (2,748,576) 81,919,199

Reserves

Reserves stated in the Balance
sheet as at 30 June 2008 35,053,304 (260,494) (2,435,936) 37,749,734 35,053,304 (260,494) (2,435,936) 37,749,734

Accumulated Funds

Accumulated Funds stated
in the Balance sheet as at
30 June 2008 43,752,057 (104,768) (312,640) 44,169,465 43,752,057 (104,768) (312,640) 44,169,465

Total Equity

Total equity stated in
the Balance sheet as at
30 June 2008 78,805,361 (365,262) (2,748,576) 81,919,199 78,805,361 (365,262) (2,748,576) 81,919,199

Cash Flows from
operating activity

Payments

Employee related (491,540) 6,406 - (497,946) (491,540) 6,406 - (497,946)

Grants and subsidies (214,937) (102,673) - (112,264) (214,937) (102,673) - (112,264)

Finance costs (115,549) (53,245) - (62,304) (115,549) (53,245) - (62,304)

Other (1,223,336) 56,346 - (1,279,682) (1,223,336) 56,346 - (1,279,682)

(2,045,362) (93,166) - (1,952,196) (2,045,362) (93,166) - (1,952,196)

Receipts

Sale of goods and services 425,124 136,571 - 288,553 425,124 136,571 - 288,553

Total receipts 718,288 136,571 - 581,717 718,288 136,571 - 581,717

Net cash fl ows from operating
activity 1,874,955 43,405 - 1,831,550 1,874,955 43,405 - 1,831,550

Cash Flows from
Investing activity

Purchase of Land & Buildings,
Plant & Equipment and
Infrastructure Systems (1,847,442) (43,405) - (1,804,037) (1,847,442) (43,405) - (1,804,037)

Net cash fl ows from
investing activity (1,794,966) (43,405) - (1,751,561) (1,794,966) (43,405) - (1,751,561)

Cash Flows from
fi nancing activity

Payment of fi nance lease
liability (7,639) (7,639) - - (7,639) (7,639) - -

Repayment of borrowings
and advances (85,534) 7,639 - (93,173) (85,534) 7,639 - (93,173)

Net cash fl ows from
fi nancing activity (93,173) - - (93,173) (93,173) - - (93,173)

  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 177

Consolidated Parent

Reclassifi cation of
expenses

$’000

Changes in
Accounting policy

$’000
Total

$’000

Reclassifi cation
of expenses

$’000

Changes in
Accounting policy

$’000
Total

$’000

Expenses excluding losses

– Employee related 31,747 (135,222) (103,475) 31,747 - 31,747

– Other Operating expenses (152,524) - (152,524) (152,524) - (152,524)

Maintenance (84,061) - (84,061) (84,061) - (84,061)

Depreciation and amortisation - - - - - -

Grants and Subsidies 204,867 - 204,867 204,867 - 204,867

Finance costs - - - - - -

Total expenses excluding losses 29 (135,222) (135,193) 29 - 29

Other Losses

Disposal of Infrastructure Assets 29 - 29 29 - 29

Net cost of services - (135,222) (135,222) - - -

Surplus for the year

Surplus for the year stated in
the Operating Statement for the
year ending 30 June 2008 - 135,222 (135,222) - - -

Recognised income
and expense

Superannuation actuarial
gains/(losses) - (135,222) (135,222) - - -

Total income and expense
recognised directly in equity - (135,222) (135,222) - - -

Surplus for the year - 135,222 135,222 - - -

Total income and expense
recognised for the year - - - - - -

Cash Flows from
operating activity

Payments

Employee related 6,406 - 6,406 6,406 - 6,406

Grants and subsidies (80,091) - (80,091) (80,091) - (80,091)

Finance costs - - - - - -

Other 42,672 - 42,672 42,672 - 42,672

(31,013) - (31,013) (31,013) - (31,013)

Receipts

Sale of goods and services 97,098 - 97,098 97,098 - 97,098

Total receipts 97,098 - 97,098 97,098 - 97,098

Net cash fl ows from
operating activity 66,085 - 66,085 66,085 - 66,085

Cash Flows from
Investing activity

Purchase of Land & Buildings,
Plant & Equipment and
Infrastructure Systems (66,085) - (66,085) (66,085) - (66,085)

Net cash fl ows from
investing activity (66,085) - (66,085) (66,085) - (66,085)

178 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Ro

ad
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t

Ro
ad

 M
an

ag
em

en
t

Ro
ad

 U
se

M
4/

M
5

C
as

hb
ac

k
Sc

he
m

e
To

ta
l

Se
rv

ice
 G

ro
up

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

Ex
pe

ns
es

 a
nd

 In
co

m
e*

C
om

pa
ra

tiv
e

Re
st

at
ed

20

08
$’

00
0

C
or

re
ct

io
n

of

ba
lan

ce
 a

s a
t

30
 Ju

ne
 2

00
8

$’
00

0

Pr
ev

io
us

ly
re

po
rt

ed

fi g
ur

e
as

at

 3
0

Ju
ne

20

08
$’

00
0

C
om

pa
ra

tiv
e

Re
st

at
ed

20

08
$’

00
0

C
or

re
ct

io
n

of
 b

ala
nc

e
as

 a
t 3

0
Ju

ne
 2

00
8

$’
00

0

Pr
ev

io
us